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LOCATION PROGRAM INFORMATION

Duke Summer Sessions Duke University www.summersession.duke.edu

High School Summer Academy The University of Vermont http://www.uvm.edu/~summer/precollege

Pre-College Programs (abroad) The University of Vermont http://www.uvm.edu/~summer/precollege

Summer Study for HS Students Babson www.babson.edu/summerstudy

Summer Term Boston University www.bu.edu/summer/highschool

Summer Discovery & Internships Various Locations www.summerdiscovery.com

Engineering Summer Academy University of Pennsylvania www.esap.seas.upenn.edu

Harvard Summer School Harvard University www.summer.harvard.edu/secondaryschool

PREFACE Summer Program RPI http://doso.rpi.edu/update.do?catcenterkey=87

Pre-Engineering Summer Academy Rutgers University http://summer.rutgers.edu/preengineering

Summer College Cornell University www.summercollege.cornell.edu

Summer Pre-College Programs Pratt Institute www.pratt.edu/precollege

HS Summer Conservatory AMDA www.amda.edu/hs

Summer Programs New York Univeristy www.nyu.edu/highschool

Precollege Classes New York Univeristy www.nyu.edu/precollege

Summer Program in Early American History College of William & Mary www.wm.edu/niahd

Summer Session Northfield Mount Hermon www.nmhschool.org/summer

Early College Programs University of New England www.une.edu/earlycollege

Pre College Intensive or Immersion The George Washington Univ www.summer.gwu.edu/precollege

Summer Study in NYC Pace University www.summerstudy.com

Pre College Programs Fordham University www.fordham.edu/summer

Pre College Summer Programs Champlain College www.champlain.edu/summer

Pre-College Program Adelphi University www.precollege.adelphi.edu

Academic Summer Camps Gettysburg College http://www.gettysburg.edu/about/offices/fa/conferences/summer-camps.dot

Summer College Session Ithaca College www.ithaca.edu/summercollege

Pre-College Summer Programs Hampshire College www.hampshire.edu/summer-programs/summer-academic-programs

Experience America Summer Programs Various Locations www.expamerica.net

Pre College Summer Programs SUNY FIT NYC www.fitnyc.edu/precollege

Summer Stem Programs Pace University www.pace.edu/seidenberg/gencyber

Summer Seminars Savannah College of Art & Des www.scad.edu/sss

Summer Programs for HS Students Columbia University www.SPS.Columbia.edu/hs

Summer Investigative Reporting NE Center for Investigative Rep www.necir.org

Italy & NY Programs for Pre-College Marist College www.Marist.edu/precollege

College & Careers Program Rochester Inst of Technology www.admissions.rit.edu/careers

Summer College Credits Lehman College www.lehman.edu/summer



Bucknell Academy Summer Experience Bucknell University www.bucknell.edu/BASE

Academic Summer Programs Oxbridge Academic www.oxbridgeprograms.com

Bruce Beck Sports Broadcasting Camp New Rochelle, NY www.brucebecksportsbroadcastingcamp.com

Business/Finance Programs Fordham University www.Fordham.edu/Financeinstitute or www.Fordham.edu/NYCBusinsider

High School Academy Aspire Program NYU www.sps.nyu.edu/hsacademyaspire17

Summer College SUNY Binghamton www.binghamton.edu/admissions/summer-college/

HS Summer Program Landmark College www.landmark.edu/summer

Transition Workshop Winston Prep School www.landmark.edu/summer

Transition to College Program Landmark College www.landmark.edu/summer

HS Academy Career Edge Program NYU School of Prof Studies www.sps.nyu.edu/hsacademymycareeredge17

PreCollege Program Iona College www.iona.edu/precollege

Italian Immersion Summer Program Montclair State University http://www.montclair.edu/admissions/italian-immersion-summer-program

Sports Media Camp Rider University http://www.rider.edu/academics/colleges-schools/college-continuing-studies/summer-session

Precollege Summer programs Umass Amherst www.umass.edu/summer/precollege

Pre-College Summer Programs Stevens Inst of Technology www.stevens.edu/summer

Summer Leadership Program Eileen Fisher Institute www.efli-life.org

Future Leader Camp Norwich University www.norwich.edu/admissions/summerprograms

Summer College Binghamton University www.binghamton.edu/admissions/summer-college/

Summer Pre-College Programs Carnegie Mellon www.admission.enrollment.cmu.edu/pages/pre-college

Pre-Collegiate Studies Stanford University www.spcs.stanford.edu/find-yourself

Explore Engineering Program (In JUNE) University of Connecticut http://edoc.engr.uconn.edu/explore-engineering/

Project TRUE The Bronx Zoo www.bronxzoo.com/teens/project-true

Summerfuel Multiple Locations www.summerfuel.com

SCAD Summer Programs Various Locations www.scad.edu/academics/pre-college-summer-programs


